

Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department

Baluwatar, Kathmandu

Invitation for Sealed Quotation for the Procurement of Induction Furnace for Gold and Silver Melting and its Consumable items and spare parts

Sealed Quotation No: NRB/CMD/Goods/SQ/1/077-78
Date of first Publication: 05/09/2077

1. Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Baluwatar, Kathmandu, invites sealed quotations from registered suppliers for the procurement of goods (all categories) mentioned below:

S.N.	Sealed Q.N.	Particulars	Quantity	Bid Bond Amount	Documentation Fee
1.	No. 2	Induction Furnace for Gold and		Rs.24,000.00	Rs.1,000.00
	NRB/CM	Silver melting. (10 kgs. Gold/5	$_{\rm acc} l_{\rm acc}$	ni ikewatingai	Salavana M
	D/Goods/	kgs. Silver capacity.)		atlemancui. Ph.Nai	ut amaid
1.1	SQ/1/077-	Consumable items and spare	14		
	78	parts			

- 2. Eligible Bidders has to supply and deliver the Induction Furnace for Gold and Silver melting and its consumable items/spare parts (including install, operational demonstration and training) at Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Mint Division, Babarmahal, Kathmandu.
- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Mint Division, Babarmahal, Kathmandu.
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Baluwatar and Mint Division, Babarmahal, Kathmandu by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and non-refundable fee of NRs. 1000.00 (One Thousand only).
- 5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Mint Division, Babarmahal, Kathmandu, by hand on or before 12:00 noon 20/09/2077. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. Pre-bid meeting will be held at 2:00 P.M. on 14/09/2077 at Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Baluwatar, Kathmandu.

- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 P.M. on 21/09/2077 at the Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Baluwatar, Kathmandu.
- 8. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amount mentioned above in table.
- 9. Bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 05/12/2077).
- 10. If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Sundry Creditors, Account No. 1309901-011-000-524 at Nepal Rastra Bank, Banking Department, Baluwatar, Kathmandu and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the Sealed Quotation or the bidders can submit an unconditional bank guarantee from Commercial Bank or Financial Institution eligible to issue Bank Guarantee as per prevailing Law.
- 11. If the last date of purchasing and/or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 12. Nepal Rastra Bank reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed Quotations without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 13. For inquiry contact Nepal Rastra Bank, Currency Management Department, Baluwatar Ph. no.:014419804–7 Ext.No: 270 and Mint Division, Babarmahal, Kathmandu. Ph.No: 01-4102135, 01-4102131,